-~ B - U I L

e
| R ]

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
(In Support of Employment Assistance Program FY 2003 Budget Modification #1
Acconnt 10-1206)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-312

WHEREAS, theTohono O'odham Nation,throughthe EmploymentAssistance programhasbeen

successfully providing vocational counseling and financial assistance to eligible
Tohono 0'odham through Adult Vocational Education and Direct Employment; and

WHEREAS, the Employment Assistance Program has a FY 2002 savings in the amount of
$57,195.17 as identified by the Grants and Contracts Office; and

WHEREAS, as a resnlt of an in-house budget modification, involving moving funds within the
budget, the total amount reflecting indirect cost decreased from $11,542.61 to
$9,198.16.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council supports the
Employment Assistance Program budget modification #1 reflecting the FY 2002
savings in the amount of $57,195.17 and reflecting a decrease in indirect costs from
$11,542.61 to $9,198.16 for a new total budget amonnt of $391,427.32.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council onthe 08™. Day
of JULY, 2003 at a meeting atwhich a quornm was present with a vote 0£2,629.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0-NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d}(2)
of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
NationonJanunary18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy AssistantSecretary-Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

O

Dennis Ramon, Chairman

{ﬂﬁdayof 52‘424 208 2

ATTEST:

(St pe

a Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

_ég_day@aﬂ v , 20 5)3 .

{

Said Resolution war:{zlbmitted for approvalto the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the /J day of ju,é./ ,20_ 02 _at 3'4Y o'doeck,_~ M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 ofArticle VII of the Constitution and will become effective




o 00 3 WU AW

(] B NN N KN B OB e o e e ek e ek e et e
EGEOBEBERYRKREU LB RN RRRBRREBExSanabRES

RESOLUTION NO. 03-312

(In Support of Employment Assistance Program FY 2003 Budget Modification #1 Account 10-1206)
Page 2 of 2

upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
“snbmittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

L L

I')ennis Ramon, Chairman

' Q@c@z b3
X] APPROVED on the day of . ,20
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2 f 'clock

VIVIAN ]UAN- UNDERS, Chairwoman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

e
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / / day of

E ;gd%? , 20 03 , at S’ng o'clock, _/_o_.M.

/}?54/&»//?/\ ‘

]nw Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 03-312

ACTION: INSUPPORT OF EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAMFY 2003 BUDGET MODIFICATION #1 ACCOUNT 10-
1206
MOVED: COUNCILMAN KENNETH WILLIAMS SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FELICIA NUNEZ
DATE: JULY 08, 2003
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
‘0 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.10
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
.6 ( )
465 2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 <
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
( )
176.1 2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 <
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
( )
2154 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 <
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ((’ELORIA RAMIREZ
2 ( ) 83.15 X
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
( )
1754 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 < .
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
(Mary E. Sam)
170.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 <
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70
X X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80
( )
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45
(Juanita Homern)
258.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 %
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzula )
: 2.( FRANCES G. AN')rONE 182. 05 X
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




